
CH2MHILL' B&W West Valley, LLC
M

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E.
Chief, Source Surveillance
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Water
Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4th Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT:

	

State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Period January 1 through January 31, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West
Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project's SPDES DMR for the reporting period January 1 through January 31,
2015, including the Net Iron concentration sheet, is attached.

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 001, 007, 116, Sum-N, or internal outfall O1B during this period.

Please also note that as of September 15, 2014 the site transitioned from withdrawing water from the reservoirs to
supply the site's water needs (potable and industrial) to the use of two recently installed groundwater wells. This
transition has eliminated several functions within the utility room, (i.e., sand filter backwashes and clarifier
blowdowns) thereby significantly reducing, or eliminating entirely the discharge from outfall 007.

The change to groundwater wells also eliminated the need to collect raw water samples on a weekly basis for the
analysis of iron and will alter the iron discharge concentration equation as the mass of raw water entering the system
will no longer be calculated.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
are normally required, however, the WVDP did not have any sample analysis completed for this DMR.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

John D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment:

	

SPDES DMR for January 1 through January 31, 2015 Monitoring Period

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799

BNJ6779.WNK

AC-EA
WR:2015:0009

February 5, 2015



Mr. C. S. Haugh WR:201 5:0009

cc:

	

M. A. Jackson, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW
E. W. Wohiers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
J. M. Dundas, DOE-WVDP
M. N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP
J. J. Baker, CHBWV
L. E. Bennett, CHBWV (Public Reading Room)
W. N, Kean, CHBWV
J. D. Rendall, CHBWV
J. O'Leary, CHBWV
R. L. Scharf, CHBWV
A. W. Upshaw, CHBWV
B. N. Jeffery (Letter Log), CHBWV

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171 9799

BNJ6779.WNK



ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - JIU'IUARY 1 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2015
NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION

WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000973
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Inc/ride Facthfv Name/Location tf Differen

NAME:

	

US DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

	

1/1/2015 1/31/2015

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Sulfate [as S] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00154 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE

________
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00181 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 22 mg/L - Twice per CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE

________
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00300 1 0 PERMIT 3 Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

____________ ________ - ________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
pH SAMPLE

_______ -

MEASUREMENT

00400 1 0 PERMIT 6.5 8.5 SU Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00530 1 0 PERMIT 30 45 mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Solids, settleable SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .3 mL/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Batch

Form

0MB No, 2040-0004

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

OO1-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MMIDD/YYYY MM/DDIYYYY

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

14171-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC \MN, GW, ST

External Outfall

No Discharge

newly under penalty of law that th,s documeot aod all attachments uuero prepared under my direcltno or
superv,slorr In 0000rdaOce wtth a system designed to a*s*,e that qualified personnel prope,ly gather a,,d
evaluate the lolutmot,on Submitted Based on my tnqu,,y of the person or pe,sons who manage the
system, or those pemuns ditevtty nesponsibte for gathering the wlonmation, the motormatlon submitted Is.
to the best ci my knowledge and bet,nf true, avvunate, and complete tam ausare ttrat there are signit,oa,,t
peoalt,es for submiOlog batue it,fermat,oe, rnolaubng the pess,b,lity of floe and ImprIsonment tar koonang

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ohn D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

f)
NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

2/05/2015

MMIDD/r{YY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.O't/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 1



NA [IONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYS1 EM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Fort Appioved

0MB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

	

US DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Oil & Grease SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE

________
- ____________

________
__________

MEASUREMENT
*

00615 1 0 PERMIT * Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrate total [as NI SAMPLE

________ ________

MEASUREMENT

00620 1 0 PERMIT °"°°'°° Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, KjeldahI, total [as NI SAMPLE

_______
- ___________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PERMIT

*

Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per COMF24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulfide, dissolved, [as SI SAMPLE

_______
- ___________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

00746 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .4 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Arsenic, total recoverable SAMPLE

*

- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00978 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .15 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Cobalt, total recoverable SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00979 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .005 mgIL - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

MM/DDI'YYYY MM/DDIYYYY

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

14171-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC \MN, GW, ST

External Outfall

1/1/2015 1/31/2015 No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME/11TLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John 0. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

I certify Under penalty of law that this document and alt attachments we,e prepared Under my direction or
superu,s,oc,n accordance with * system designed to assure that quaktied personnct property gather and
ecatuate the intormation submittod. Basod on my inquiry ot the person or persons who manage the
systrm, or those persons directly responsibte for gathering the ,oformotio,r, the inturmaliun submitted is,
to the best of my knoulodgo and belief, true, accurate, and complete, I am aware that there are signihcaot
penatties for sobmitt,ng false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602

AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

2/05/2015

MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01106) Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 2



NA1 IONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINA1 ION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved

0MB No 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

	

US DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

AUN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Selenium, total recoverable SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00981 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .004 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

01045 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Aluminum, total [as Al] SAMPLE

_______
- _______________ _____________

MEASUREMENT

011051 0 PERMIT 2 4 mg/L - Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT

____________ MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________________

MEASUREMENT

011281 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .014 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as NH3] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

34726 1 0 PERMIT 1.5 2.1 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE - ___________ _________

plant MEASUREMENT

*

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD - Twice per CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE

________ ___________

MEASUREMENT

50060 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

_______ - Batch ________

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

14171-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WIN, OW, ST

External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DDIYYYY

1/31/2015

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2015

G)ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
/

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAMEITITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

It certrty under penalty ot lam that this dncument and att attachments were preparnd under my drrectran ar
I sapervisian in *****dance with a system designed to annum, that qcaiilied pemennet prcperty gather and
.jecatuate the intcrmatrcn submitted, Based an my rnqcrry at the perscn er persona awn macage tire
I system, ar these persons drrectty respnnsrbte tar gathering the ,ntcrmatinn the intarmation submitted is,
I ta the best at my tmncu4edge and betiet, rae accurate, and camptete I am aware ticat there are sniticai
JPenattles mr submitting taise rntarmatrnn inctudrng the pnssrbrirty at fine and rmprrscnment tar lmnnasng

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602

AREA Coda NUMBER

DATE

02/05/2015

MMJDDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS IReference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 lRev,01/06l Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 3



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Inc/tide Fec/dy Name/Location if Different)

NAME:

	

U.S DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

70295 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mgIL - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Mercury, total [as HgJ SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PERMIT 50 Req. Mon. ng/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Surfactants [linear alkylate sulfonate SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

81646 1 0 PERMIT ******
Req. Mon. .04 mg/L - Once per GRAB

Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX _______ - Batch

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

14171-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC VM/, GW, ST

External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

001-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2015

MMIDD/YYYY

1/31/2015

'ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAMEJ11TLE PRINCIPAL EXECU11VE OFFICER

John D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

I aerf ity under penalty at law that tIlls document and all attachments were prepared under my direcrian *r
supercisiun in accordance wrlh a system designed *******e that qualified pers*e*el praperty gather and
evaluate rIm intarmahurr submitred Bused on my inquoy at the person or persans who manage the
system, er thnse persons directly responsitrte tar gathering the rntormahon, the intormarion submined is
lathe best of my knowledge and belief true accuratrr and cvmplete, t am aware that there arc signiticanl
penalties tor submitting false information, including the passibihty of fcc and rmpasunmeet fur knowreg

TELEPHONE

716-942--4602
AREA Cede NuMBER

DATE

2/05/2015

MMIDD1YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.011061 Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 4



IF

DISCHARGE MOTOF NG REPORT (DUR) 40-0004

Pr RMITT[[ NAMI 1/ DDRESS In -Iii o F ii lily Name Location if L)ifferenl

NAME:

	

US DEPTOF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

_______

UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Oxygen demand, ultimate SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00181 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 22 mg/L - Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00300 1 0 PERMIT 3 Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE

_____________ ________
- ___________

________
________

MEASUREMENT

00310 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 10 mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
pH SAMPLE

________
- __________

________
________

MEASUREMENT

00400 1 0 PERMIT 6.5 8.5 SU - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE

____________
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00530 1 0 PERMIT 30 45 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Solids, settleable SAMPLE

_______
- ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00545 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Oil & Grease SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

00556 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 15 mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX _______ Month

MM!DD/YYYY MM/DD1YVYY

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Mailing ZIP CODL:

	

41(1 9799

MA.JOR

(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY M

External Outfall
1/1/2015 1/31/2 0 15 No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

007-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

ATURE OFPRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME/11TLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John 0. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

I certify under penafy of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or
I sopervisioc in accordance oath a system designed to a*sore that qoahhcd persnnncl properly gather and

valuate the informahon submitted. Eased en my inquiry ci the petsoe or pron who manage the
I system or these pemons directly responsible ton gathering the inlormation the information submitted is
I ta the best of my lcnowlrdge and belief true a000rale and complvrc t am aware that there are signilican

penalties for submitting false information. inulud ng tire possitclty of flee and imprisonment for bnowrng

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602

AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

02/05/2015

MMJOD1YVYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rov.01106) Previous editions maybe used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 1



N IU

DISCHARGE fONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0M0

	

2040 0 ei4

PERMITT[E NAME/ADDR

	

N ir 'iudr Ficthty Name/i acatmon 1 Deffement)

NAME:

	

US DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 1417 1-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Nitrogen, nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00615 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Nitrogen, Kjeldahl, total [as N] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00625 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT

01045 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as NH3] SAMPLE

________
- ___________

________
_________

MEASUREMENT

347261 0 PERMIT 1.49 2.1 mg/L - Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE

________
- ___________

________
_________

plant MEASUREMENT

50050 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD - Monthly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

50060 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. .1 mg/L - Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE - ____________ __________

MEASUREMENT

70295 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L - Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

________ Month ________

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

141/1 979/

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY \
External Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER
007-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DDIYYYY

1/31/2015

MM/DDIYYYY

1/1/2015

SI9TURE OF PRTNCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAMEI1TLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John D. Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

certrty under penalty Ct law that mrs d000erent and all attaohments were prepared under my drreotroner
supewo on in acoordanoe oath * system desrgned to a.sore that qualeted personnel property gather and
eoaluate the intormahon sobmrttcd Basod on my inquoy et the person nr persorrs who macage rho
system or tl Os, persons dnrcotty responsrbte tot gatherrrrg the nntormahon, the rntormahon sohm tied is
to ho best Ct my knootedge and hotel true a000rate and Complete I am aware that there are srgr noun
penaltres toe sobmettrng talse Intorrnatmn Inuludrrrg tIre possnlohty et tine and rmpresonment icr knowing

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Cede NUMBER

DATE

02/05/2015

MM/OD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATiONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320.1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 2



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT DFJR) OviElNo

	

0004

PFRMIT1F NAt 11 A[ DR[ SS (lflCkid Ficr/,t1 iV e I ocat c

	

LOffA,

NAME:

	

U S DFP7 OF FNERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE

	

I UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Mercury, total las Hg] SAMPLE I - ___________ _________MEASUREMENT I I
71 900 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 50

	

I ng/L - Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

	

j - __________ ________

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certity ceder penatty at law that ha document and all attachments were prepared under my direction Sr TELEPHONE

	

DATEsupervision in accordance wrtlr a system desrgned to assure that qual,tied personnel property gather and
evaluate the rnturmatiao submtted. Based an my rnquiry St the perurr or persons Who manage tIre
s stcm or those d tl ht terso thy p ns irec y responsi e ar ga ering the rntormat,ue the intormat or suhrn,tted rs
to the bcst at my hesa.lodge and bet,et true accurate and complete t am aware that there are signitcant

____________________

John 0. Rendal 1, Manager penahies tursubmittrng talsa rntarmatron. including the possibility ot fine and imprisonment tar knoodeg
violations ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602

	

2 / 05/2015
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT

AREA Code NUMBER

	

MMIDD1YYYV

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 tRev.011061 Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 3

MMIDD/YYYY MMIDDIYYYY

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Matlutcj ZIP CODE.

	

1410-9 99
MAJOR

(SUER 09)

SANITARY NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY E
External Outfall

1/1/2015 1/31/2015 No Discharge

NY 0 00 097 '1
PERMIT NUMBER

007-M
DISCHARGE NUMBER



N

	

I NT

	

>1 L 1/ I DI

	

HA

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0MB No 2040-0U04

PERMIT r F NAMF/ADDRESS (Include FOCI/ely N tne/I OCcltlOO if Deffecent)

NAME:

	

US DFPTOFENFRGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Flow rate SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

00056 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/d - Weekly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Mercury, total [as Hg] SAMPLE - ___________ _________

MEASUREMENT

71900 1 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 50 ng/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

_______ - Batch

NAMEJTITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I cerhfy under peealty at taw that ha ducument and ati attachments were prepared ueder my dneshun cr TELEPHONE DATEsupervisIon in accurdarce e.rthasystem designed tc assure that qualitied persannet property gather and
evaluate the inturmahun subrrritted Based an my inquiry et the person or persces ustca rruaeage the
system ar ttrcne persues directty respunsible or gathecog the intcrmatiun, the intarmahue submetnd is ____________________________
tu the Best et my knowledge aed behet true accurate and complete t am aware that there are signitcart

John IJ . Renda 11 , Manager peeatiies tar *ubmithcg tame oturmatiae rrctudieg the pnssibitty ctfiee and Impriscemect (ur keuusrcg
oirrtat,cns

ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 2 / 05 / 2015

TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT
AREA Code NUMBER MM/DDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01106) Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 1

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

41 /1-9799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

MERCURY PRETREATMENT

Internal Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

U1B-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DD/YYYY

1/1/2015

MM/DD/YYYY

1/31/2015



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DIVR) 0MB No! 204C 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different

NAME:

	

U S DEPT OF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE I

	

VALUE

	

I VALUE

	

I UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE I I - ___________ _________MEASUREMENT I
70295 Z 0 PERMIT I Req. Mon. 500

	

I mg/L Twice per CALCTD
Instream Monitoring REQUIREMENT

MO AVG DAILY MX
-

Discharge
_________

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

	

141719799

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

PSEUDO MON. POINT @FRANKS CRK

Internal Outfall

No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER
116-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

MM/DDIYYYY

1/1/2015

MM/DD(YYYY

1/31/2015

SI9rf4ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

John D, Rendall, Manager

TYPED OR PRINTED

I certify under penalty of law that this document owl alt attachments were prepared under my direction or
supervision in accordance wrth a system designed to assure hot qualified personnel pruperly gather and
ecatuate the inturmatiun subinined. Based on my inquiry of the persun or pemons who manage the
system, or these persuns directly respunsible for gathering tire inturmatorn the inturmatmon submined is,
to the best army knucledge and belier, true! accurate! and oumplete I am aware that the re are snItoant
penalties tur subnrmtting false intormatise, including the pcssmbilmty ut fine and imprisunment for knucrng

TELEPHONE

716-942-4602
AREA Code NUMBER

DATE

02/05/2015

MM/DO/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT IS NOT REQUIRED DURING THE MONITORING PERIOD, EITHER CHECK THENO DISCHARGE BOX OR ENTER NODI AIN PLACE OF A MEASUREMENT
TO INDICATE A GENERAL PERMIT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06I Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 1
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(N UTANI I AOl IA

	

I o' N I IN I Y.

	

11

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) 0MB No. 2040 0004

PERMITTE F NAMF/ADDR[ SN (lflCIlJd° Fwi/,t1 N,yirng Location if

NAME:

	

US DFPTOF ENERGY

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD
WEST VALLEY. NY 14171-9799

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER DIRECTOR

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE I

	

VALUE

	

I VALUE

	

I UNITS EX OF ANALYSIS TYPE

Iron, total [as Fe] SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT
I
I

	

I
I
I

- ____________ __________

0104520
Effluent Net

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

____________ ____________ __________

I

	

Req. Mon.

	

I
j

	

MO AVG
1

DAILY MX
I

	

mg/L

-

Monthly

__________

CALCTD

________

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certity onder penalty of law hot this document and ag attachments were prepared onder my direction or TELEPHONE DATEsupnrvrs on in accordance oath a system designed to assore that qual fed personnel properly gather and
evaluate the intormationsobmiged Bascd on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system or these persons directly respnnuible toe gathering the information the information sobmitted is
to the best of my knousledge and belief troe accorate and complete I am aware that there are significant

John D. Rendal 1, Manager penalties br sobmiemng talse information, including the possibibty otfine and imprisonment tor knosnrng ,1G ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716 -942-4602 02 / OS / 201

TYPED OR PRINTED
(

	

AUTHORIZED AGENT
AREA Code NUMBER MMIDDIYYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 lRev.01!061 Previous editions may be used.

	

01/26/2015

	

Page 1

MMIDDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR MaIling ZIP CODE:

	

141 1-J79J

MAJOR

(SUBR 09)

SUM OF OUTFALLS 1 & 7

Internal Outfall

1/1/2015 1/31/2015 No Discharge

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

SUM-N

DISCHARGE NUMBER



CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET
WD:20 15:0067

- Correspondence Code Author's Name & Extension Date Review Date Review File
Submitted Due Series Code

WR

	

2015 : 0009 William Kean/4865 02/03/15 02/05/15

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Period January 1 through
January 31 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No
Yes - If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code:

	

______________________

	

OlTS Number:

	

____________________

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

[i.e. information is certain unclassified information that maybe exempt from public release under the Freedom of In formation Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-9) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated to persons who do not need to
know the information to perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to WVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively

Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e.. technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and OUO per requirements of WVDP-402

and Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

t ( /QUO ReviewerlECl Screener or ECI Document Reviewer:
Printed Name/Sigif

	

e

Funding Commitment

Does this correspondence commit funds?

[X] No
JJYes-If yes, then obtain Business ManagerfCFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)

______

	

Printed Name

	

Signature Date
Approve

Approve

	

w/Comments

	

Disapprove
WV-PLS/W. N. Kean f/i-
AC-EA/J. 0. Rendall

_________________________

2•4(S []

	

[11
_______________

AC-PROC/L K Hollfelder
___

__________________

L--

	

[1

	

[1
bOE/JdaH

________________

[3

	

[3
____________________

[1

	

[1

	

[1

[3

	

[3

	

[1

Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
(only used for hard copy process) ________________________

WV-lob, Rev. 18 (WV-107)
BNJ6779 WNK


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12
	page 13
	page 14

